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July 14, 15, 16, 17, 2023

EIGHT ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS

(Limited entry 175 per show)

FOUR LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS
(MIXED BREEDS & UNRECOGNIZED BREEDS ACCEPTED FOR OBEDIENCE TRIAL)

Baby Puppy ( Show 1,3,5,7) & Veterans (Shows 2,4,6,8)
JUVENILE and VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES....JUNIOR HANDLING
BEST OWNER-HANDLED DOG IN GROUP & SHOW
Rally Sanction Match - Thursday, July 13" at 6:30 p.m.

Rally Obedience Trial, held by Prince George Kennel Club at our site

on Friday, July 14, 2023
Booster for the American Staffordshire Terrier Club of Canada - July 15, 2023

CHANGE OF VENU

HELD INDOORS AT PRINCE GEORGE AGRIPLEX
4199-18th AVE (at Exhibition Park)
Prince George, B.C.

Show Secretary

Kathy McLaughlin
COMP 56 SITE 11 RR2,
Sexsmith, AB TOH 3C0

780-814-3665
kat_mclaugh@yahoo.ca

(Unbenched, Unexamined and Held under Canadian Kennel Club Rules)




luly 10, 2023

TO ALL OUR EXHIBITORS

RE: Urgent Announcement regarding the Lakes District Kennel Club
Shows B Trials from July 14 - 17, 2023

Fi
"Rz

Due to the unpredictable fire situation, along with the conoern over burdening the local small community of Burns Lake,
the membership of the Lakes District Kennel Club has made the dedsion to move our shows and trials to Prince George for
this year. We will be hosting this show at the same location as the Prince George Kennel Club for this year, and we
sinceraly thank them for their assistance in both securing the venue and offering to assist our club with this last minute
mowe. & most of our exhibitors and all of owr judges travel through Prince George to get to the Lakes District, we hops
thiat this will not cause any hardship for you.

o

Our new location:
HELD INDOORS AT PRINCE GEORGE AGRIPLEX

4199-18th AVE (at Exhibition Park)

For anyone who has booked and paid for camping or day tenting in Bumns Lake, we will honour those reservations in the
following way:

1. Those whio have been confirmed in ring level spots for Bumns Lake will be given the BV spots closest to the
building n Prince George, as well as a free bendching space inside the building (conformation or cbedience).

2. Those whio have been confirmed in a lower level spot for Burns Lake will be given the R spots further away from
the building in Prince George. If they would like an inside benching area, they will need to reserve and pay rates
as outlined below (first come, first serve).

3. Those who have booked and paid for a day tenting spot in Burns Lake will be given a benching space inside the
building |conformation or obedience].

PFLEASE MOTE: At these rates the club is losing money because of what we have to pay to the venue but, because of this
late change, we are just going to ask for donations to help to cover these additional costs rather than try to caloulate
the difference (our club will be charged 515/day for inside benching by the venue 5o we appreciate you basing your
donation on that).

any exhibitors who are not booked, paid and confirmed for camping or day tenting space may still reserve spots as
outlined below.

General Camping @ $20/night
Pease email Tammy to book if you haven't already been confirmed - tammyluethje @outlook. com
Inside Benching - Limited Power
Conformation - Limited Benching %100 for 4 days or 530000 per day (first come, first served; macdmum 10510 space)
Obedience - Limited Benching 510 Per day 4X8 [first come, first senved; maximum 4X8 space)

Thank you for your understanding. If you have guestions or concemns, please email either Tammy (Show Chair
tammyluethje@outlook.com) or myself as Club President at flakelgbsEemailoom. Please be patient with us — we will
respond as soon as we possibly can given the huge task ahead of us.

Travel safe, and we look forward to seeing you soon!

Candice Little, President
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https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.purina.ca%2Fproclubdog&data=05%7C01%7CMari.Szauerzopf%40purina.nestle.com%7C5e16eb3ee6344df06ded08daf8d9aec3%7C12a3af23a7694654847f958f3d479f4a%7C0%7C0%7C638095911074074157%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Oi4K1jYqZFAguniqX9vGKA9n1DJ06SQUjXS2BPmZ9AA%3D&reserved=0

Juvenile Sweepstakes
Friday, July 14, 202 at 8:00 am

Judge (all classes): Doc Coulas
Classes are divided by Sex:

6-9 months of age
6-Male / 2-Female

9-12 months of age
3-Male / 6-Female

12 — 18 months of age
4-Female

Total dogs 21

Veterans Sweepstakes
Friday July 14, 2023 after Juvenile Sweeps
Judge (all classes): Doc Coulas

7-10 year of age
1-Male

Total dogs 1

Lakes District Kennel Club will be holding their first Sanction Match to begin their
qualifications to host Official CKC Rally Obedience trials.

Thursday, July 13, 2023
6:30 p.m.
Eagle Creek Fairgrounds
Same Day Entry Fees are $5.00

For more information, please contact Leslie at belgian@telus.net




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Friday, July 14, 2023 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Judith Shurb

9:00a.m.
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0

25 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 2 (Hounds)

3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 2-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 5 (Toys)

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp1-1-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-2-1-1
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

12:00p.m.

LUNCH

Judging Location:

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
1:00p.m.

1 Australian Shepherd  0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
2

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
15 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0
3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0

21 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 4 (Terriers)

3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2
4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
1

West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL

TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 2 (Hounds)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
15 Dogs

Total
135 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Friday, July 14, 2023 - Show #2

Ring 2
Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Delvina Beaulac
9:00a.m.

1 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-0

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0

1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1

3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1

1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
15 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Delvina Beaulac
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0

4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Edna St.Hilaire

10:30a.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
8 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 4 (Terriers)
Edna St.Hilaire

Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2
Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2
Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0
Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0
14 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

PR WRRFP AW

12:00p.m.
LUNCH

Judging Location:

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Edna St.Hilaire
1:00p.m.

1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
4 Shih Tzu 0-4-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0

21 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 2 (Hounds)

1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound  1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Whippet 1-0-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0

13 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 5 (Toys)

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp.1-1-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-2-1-1
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

*Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

TBL

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0

TBL/RMP RMP

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
13 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
15 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
133 Dogs, 6 Veteran

Best In Show Judge Edna St.Hilaire

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Saturday, July 15, 2023 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 2 (Hounds)
Lee-Anne Bateman

9:00a.m.
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 2-0-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 5 (Toys)

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp.1-1-1-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-1-1-1
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
23 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

12:00p.m.
LUNCH
Group 3 (Working Dogs)

1:00p.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0

Judging Location:

1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0

3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0

4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

21 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0

25 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 4 (Terriers)

3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2

4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Border Terrier 0-0-0-1

Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
West Highland White Ter.0-0-1-0
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

PR Wwe

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
Lee-Anne Bateman

2 Australian Shepherd  0-1-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
2

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
16 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL

TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs

Group 2 (Hounds)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
23 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
16 Dogs

Total
134 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Saturday, July 15, 2023 - Show #4

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
Nancy Popovich

9:00a.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0

4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0

21 Dogs, 2 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 4 (Terriers)

3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2
4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrie 0-0-1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0
15 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

2 Australian Shepherd  0-1-1-0

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0

1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1

3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1

1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
16 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 5 (Toys)

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp1-1-1-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
12:00p.m.
LUNCH

Group 5 (Toys)
1:00p.m.
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-2-1-1

Judging Location:

4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 2 (Hounds)

1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound 1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Whippet 2-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0

15 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0

21 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
9 Retriever (Golden) 3-3-2-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0

25 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL

Summary

TBL/RMP RMP

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
25 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
15 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
15 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
16 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
137 Dogs, 6 Veteran

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]

Conformation - Sunday, July 16, 2023 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group CKCO04 (Terriers)
Brenton Wright

9:00a.m.
3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2
4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)

1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-3-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

12:00p.m.
LUNCH

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

1:00p.m.
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0

Judging Location:

3 Samoyed

2 Schnauzer (Giant)
4 Siberian Husky
21 Dogs

1-0-2-0
0-2-0-0
2-2-0-0

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 5 (Toys)
Biewer Terrier

Chinese Crested
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

24 Dogs

PAEFRPNNNERP,RMMOOOWER

0-0-1-0

Cavalier King Charles Sp1-1-1-0
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-2-1-1

2-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-0-0-1

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

2 Australian Shepherd  0-1-1-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
16 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 2 (Hounds)

w

Dachshund (MLH)

1 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (SS)
Whippet
Bloodhound

Borzoi

Greyhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

PRRPRPNRNRE PR

1-1-1-0
0-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

TBL

TBL/RMP

RMP

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

21 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)

14 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)

24 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

21 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

16 Dogs

Total

137 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

RMP/GND

GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Sunday, July 16, 2023 - Show #6

Group 5 (Toys)
Carmen Haller
9:00a.m.

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp1-1-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-2-1-1
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
24 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Carmen Haller
1:00p.m.

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
2 Retriever (CB) 0-1-1-0
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-3-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1

27 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0

5 Boxer 2-1-0-2

1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1

1 Great Dane 0-0-0-1

1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0

2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0

2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0

4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0

21 Dogs, 2 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 2 (Hounds)

3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-1-0
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 2-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Norwegian Elkhound  1-0-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

15 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

2 Australian Shepherd  0-1-1-0

1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0

1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1

3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1

1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
16 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

12:00p.m.

LUNCH

Judging Location:

Group 4 (Terriers)

3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2

4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2

1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0

1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1

3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-1-1

1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0
14 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL

TBL/RMP RMP

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

2 French Bulldog 0-1-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0

21 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 (Hounds)
15 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
21 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 4 (Terriers)
14 Dogs

Group 5 (Toys)
24 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
16 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Total
138 Dogs, 6 Veteran

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Monday, July 17, 2023 - Show #7

Ring 1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyn Gagne

8:00a.m.
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0

27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)

1 Australian Shepherd 0-1-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
2

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
15 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 5 (Toys)

1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp.1-1-1-0
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-1-1-1
4 Chinese Crested 2-0-1-1
1 Havanese 0-1-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0
4 Pug 0-3-1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1
23 Dogs

* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 2 (Hounds)

3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
3 Borzoi 2-1-0-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *

Judging Location:

12:00p.m.
LUNCH

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Jocelyn Gagne
1:00p.m.

1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0

20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 4 (Terriers)

1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-1
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2
4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2

15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Group 3 (Working Dogs)

1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2
1 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-0-1
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0
3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0
4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0

20 Dogs
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

TBL

TBL/RMP RMP

Summary

Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
27 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 (Hounds)
13 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 3 (Working Dogs)
20 Dogs

Group 4 (Terriers)
15 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 5 (Toys)
23 Dogs

Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
20 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
15 Dogs

Total
133 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Monday, July 17, 2023 - Show #8

Ring 2
Group 3 (Working Dogs) 12:00p.m. Summary
Marilyn O'Neill LUNCH
8:00a.m. Group 1 (Sporting Dogs)
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0 27 Dogs, 1 Veteran
5 Boxer 2-1-0-2 r T
1 Doberman Pinscher  0-0-0-1 © olu:goE;).(mc?ys) ferE;Jop § (Fagtne?;
1 Mastiff 0-0-1-0 1 Biewer Terrier 0-0-1-0 o5
1 Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-1-0 3 Cavalier King Charles Sp1-1-1-0 Group 3 (Working Dogs)
2 Rottweiler 2-0-0-0 4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat)1-1-1-1 20 Dogs, 1 Veteran
1 Veteran 1-0 4 Chinese Crested 2:0-1-1
3 Samoyed 1-0-2-0 1 Havanese 0-1-0-0 Group 4 (Terriers)
2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-2-0-0 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0 15 Dogs
4 Siberian Husky 2-2-0-0 2 Pomeranian 0-2-0-0
20 Dogs, 1 Veteran 1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0 SSI’ODUP 5 (Toys)
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed* 4 Pug 0-3-1-0 0gs
Group 4 (Terriers) 1 Silky Terrier 0-0-0-1 Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
3 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-2 23 Dogs 20 Dogs, 1 Veteran
4 Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2 * Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier0-0-1-0 Group 2 (Hounds) Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
1 Border Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-1-0 15 Dogs, 1 Veteran
4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-2-1-1 1 Veteran 1-0 Total
1 Skye Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Dachshund (MS 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White Terr0-0-1-0 2 Whippet (MS) 1-1-0-0 132 Dogs, 5 Veteran
15Dogs 1 Bloodhound 0-1-0-0
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed * 2 Borzoi 1-1-0-0
Group 6 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 French Bulldog 0-0-1-0 1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-0 12 Dogs, 1 Veteran
3 Shih Tzu 0-3-0-0 * Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*
5 Keeshond 2-1-1-1
4 Dalmatian 0-0-1-3 Group 7 (Herding Dogs)
3 Poodle (Standard) 1-0-2-0 1 Australian Shepherd  0-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-1-0-0
20 Dogs, 1 Veteran . 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-0-0-1
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed 3 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-0-1
Group 1 (Sporting Dogs) 1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-2-1-2
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0 1 Veteran 0-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-2-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 3-5-3-1 15 Dogs, 1 Veteran
1 Veteran 1-0 * Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*
4 Retriever (Lab) 1-0-3-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-1-0
4 Weimaraner 2-0-1-1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-0
27 Dogs, 1 Veteran
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed*

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Obedience Trials - Saturday, July 15, 2023 - Trial #1

Ring 3
Lionel Whittaker

9:00a.m.
Obedience Pre-Novice
801, 802, 803

Obedience Novice A
804, 805

Obedience Open 18A
808

Obedience Open 18B
809

Obedience Open HB
811

Obedience Utility A
810, 812

Obedience Utility B
809

Ring 3
12:00p.m.
LUNCH

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Obedience Trials - Saturday, July 15, 2023 - Trial #2

Ring 3
Lionel Whittaker
1:00p.m.

Obedience Pre-Novice
800, 803

Obedience Novice A
805

Obedience Novice B
806

Obedience Open 18A
807

Obedience Open 18B
809, 810

Obedience Utility A
811, 812, 813

Obedience Utility B
809

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Obedience Trials - Sunday, July 16, 2023 - Trial #3

Ring 3
Karen Graham Banman
9:00a.m.

Obedience Utility B
809

Obedience Utility A
812, 813

Obedience Open HB
811

Obedience Open 18B
809, 810

Obedience Open 18A
808

Obedience Novice B
806

Obedience Novice A
805

Obedience Pre-Novice
801, 802

12:00pm
LUNCH

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Lakes District Kennel Club [ALL BREED]
Obedience Trials - Sunday, July 16, 2023 - Trial #4

Ring 3

Karen Graham Banman
1:00p.m.

Obedience Utility B
809

Obedience Utility A
811, 812, 813

Obedience Open 18B
809

Obedience Open 18A
807

Obedience Novice A
805

Obedience Pre-Novice
800

Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




